Chevron Phillips

3,645 1,125 4,770

10 イネオス・オレフィンズ
   Ineos Olefins

1,772 2,835 4,607

上位10社合計
Sub-total of 10 companies

23,674 12,715 38,184 74,573

世界合計　World total 41,231 32,476 86,867 160,574

（出所）重化学工業通信社「化学品ハンドブック2015」　
(Source)  The Heavy & Chemical Industries News Agency

（注）2014年の生産能力。合弁会社については出資比率に応じた能力を算定

(Note)  Production capacity in 2014. Production capacity of JVs calculated in
proportion to shareholdings.

住友化学
Sumitomo Chemical

3,146 3,146

住友化学
Sumitomo Chemical

456 456

PCS 1,090 1,090

ペトロ・ラービグ
Petro Rabigh

1,600 1,600

（出所）住友化学　(Source) Sumitomo Chemical

（注） 千葉再編、ラービグ第2期計画による増強を反映させた数値。各社の生産能力を単純
合算。出資比率見合いの能力合計は、1,484千トン／年

(Note)  Figures reflect the restructuring of the Chiba Works and a production
capacity increase by the Rabigh Phase II Project.
Production capacity for each company calculated individually.
Total, commensurate with shareholdings, is 1,484k tons/year.

 （1,000t/年　1,000t/yr）

会社名（合弁会社名）
Company (or joint venture)

生産能力　Production capacity

再構築前
Before

restructuring

増減
Change

再構築後
After

restructuring

三井化学
Mitsui Chemicals

612 612

（大阪石油化学）
( Osaka Petrochemical Industries)

500 500

（京葉エチレン）
(Keiyo Ethylene） 192 -192 *1 0

小計　Sub-total 1,304 -192 1,112

出光興産
Idemitsu Kosan

1,103 1,103

三菱化学
Mitsubishi Chemical

1,379 -347 *2 1,032

丸善石油化学
Maruzen Petrochemical

525 525

（京葉エチレン）
(Keiyo Ethylene)

384 -72 *3 312

小計　Sub-total 909 -72 837

昭和電工
Showa Denko

691 691

東燃化学
Tonen Chemical

540 540

東ソー
Tosoh

527 527

JX日鉱日石エネルギー
JX Nippon Oil & Energy

460 460

住友化学
Sumitomo Chemical

415 -415 *4 0

（京葉エチレン）
(Keiyo Ethylene)

192 +264 *3 456

小計　Sub-total 607 -151 456

旭化成ケミカルズ
Asahi Kasei Chemicals

504 -504 *5 0

合計　Total 8,024 -1,266 6,758

*1 京葉エチレンから離脱
*2  鹿島事業所第１エチレンプラント停止（2014年5月）
*3  京葉エチレンの製品引取枠を変更
*4 千葉工場エチレン製造設備を停止（2015年5月）
*5  水島製造所エチレン製造設備を停止（2016年2月）
（三菱化学旭化成エチレンより基礎石化原料を調達）

*1 Withdrew from Keiyo Ethylene Co., Ltd.

*2  Closed down the Kashima Plant No. 1 Ethylene Plant (May 2014)

*3 Changed the quota of products accepted from Keiyo Ethylene Co., Ltd.

*4  Closed down the Chiba Works ethylene production facilities (May 2015)

*5  Closed down the Mizushima Plant ethylene production facilities (February 2016)
(Procuring petrochemical feedstock from Asahi Kasei Mitsubishi Chemical
Ethylene Corporation)

（注） 定修スキップ年の能力